
SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,AMRAVATI
Academic Calendar for AY 2023-24

B.E. Higher Classes (2nd) Even Semester (Second Term)

Date:08/12/2023

Reference: SGBAU Gazette (Part-II) Notification No.08/2023 Dated 11/01/2023.

Sr. No. Event Date
1 Commencement of Second Session Classes Monday, 22nd January, 2024
2 Syllabus Review -I Saturday, 2nd March 2024
3 First Sessional Examination Wednesday,13th March to Saturday, 16th March 2024
4 Online Students Feedback -I Wednesday,13th March to Saturday, 16th March 2024
5 Result of First Sessional Examination Wednesday, 20th March 2024
6 Syllabus Review -II Saturday, 20thApril 2024
7 Second Sessional Exam Thursday, 2nd May to Monday, 6th May 2024
8 Online Students Feedback -II Thursday, 2nd May to Monday, 6th May 2024
9 Result of Second Sessional Exam Tuesday, 7th May 2024
10 Submission & Viva Tuesday, 7th May to Friday, 10thMay 2024
11 Remedial Classes followed by Assignments with

Assessment
Tuesday, 7th May to Monday 13th May 2024

12 University Examination (Tentative) Wednesday, 15th May 2024 Onwards
13 Commencement of Next Academic Session 2024-

25
Tuesday, 11th June 2024
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